

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 6527/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in W.P.No.4717/2001 and Order dated 19/3/2004 i
n

Review Petition No. MCC No.372/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MEER JAHID ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.21579-21580 of 2004.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar