

f  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 21-22 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21590-21591/2004

RAMESHWAR PRASAD MALVIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for permission to deletion the names of R. Nos. 3,5 to 11 and 14 from the array of parties)

Date: 23/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of names of respondents Nos. 3,5 to 11 and 14 is

allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master