

§

IN CHAMBER

ITEM NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.24 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10677-78/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/11/2003 in MCC No. 372/2004 & WP
No. 4717/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUNDERLAL KADWE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent No.3 in SLP.No.10677/05
and R.No.3, 5 to 15 in SLP.NO.10678/2005 from the array of parties)

Date: 30/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of the name of respondent No.3 in
SLP.No.10677/05 and Respondent Nos.3, 5 to 15 in
SLP.No.10678/2005 from the array of parties is accepted at
the request and the risk of the petitioner.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master