

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.21579-21580/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in WP No. 4717/2001 and order dated 19/03/2004 in MCC No. 372/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, correction of designation of petitioner No.5, exemption from filing O.T., deleting the names of respondent Nos. 3, 5 & 6 and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 21590-21591 of 2004

(With Appln(s) for transposition of Respondent Nos. 6, 9, 10 & 11, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NOS. 10677-10678 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15270 of 2006

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Arya,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th

List these matters on 30 July, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER  
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA  
COURT