

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21579-21580/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in WP No.4717/2001  
dated 19/03/2004 in MCC No.372/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
JABALPUR)

RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for correction of designation of Petitioner No. 5,  
intervention, deletion of respondent No. 4,7 to 11 & Office report  
on default)

SLP(C) NOS. 21590-21591/2004

(Appln. for transposition of rrs. 6,9,10 & 11 as petitioners and  
office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 10677-10678/2005

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 15270/2006

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for deletion of respondent No. 4, 7 to 11  
in SLP(C) Nos. 21579-21580 of 2004 are allowed and the  
names of the said respondents are deleted from the  
array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

..2/-

: 2 :

At request, all other applications are  
adjourned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for  
three weeks' time to take steps to serve the unserved  
respondents in all the special leave petitions. Ordered  
accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master