

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).21579-21580/2004

RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21590-21591/2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
may refer to remarks and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10677-10678/2005

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15270/2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.

Mr. P. P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 21579-21580/2004

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office
report.

SLP(C) Nos. 21590-21591/2004

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.7.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 4,12,13,15 and 16.

SLP(C) No. 10677-10678/2005

The office report indicates that the alternative arrangement notice sent to the petitioner Nos. 15 to 17 has been received back with the postal remarks "Incomplete address and left without address". Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said petitioners within a period of three weeks' and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 16.

SLP(C) No. 15270/2006

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 15.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar