

LISTING ON 02.08.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21579-21580,  
21590-21591 OF 2004, 10677-10678 OF 2005 AND 15270 OF 2006  
WITH PRAYER OF INTERIM RELIEF

Ramesh Chandra Sharma & Ors. Etc. .. Petitioners

-Versus-

State of M.P. & Anr. .. Respondents

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Adjourned for two weeks."**

Accordingly, when listed on 19.07.2016, the matter was not taken up.

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the parties, in all the SLPs, after above order of Hon'ble Court.

In view of the above quoted order, the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR