

LISTING ON 03.04.2017

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 41

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21579-21580,
21590-21591 OF 2004, 10677-10678 OF 2005 AND 15270 OF 2006
WITH PRAYER OF INTERIM RELIEF

Ramesh Chandra Sharma & Ors. Etc. .. Petitioners

-Versus-

State of M.P. & Anr. .. Respondents

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.08.2016 with an office report dated 01.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, one week's time is granted to file relevant rules within a week.

List the matters after a week."

It is submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has on 21.03.2017 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and affidavit on behalf of State of M.P. as per order dated 09.08.2016 alongwith Annexure R-1 to R-4 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court in SLP No. 21579-80/2004 and affidavit with annexures is being circulated with this office report.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

