

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21579-21580/2004
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2004
in MCC No. 372/2004 07/11/2003 in WP No. 4717/2001 passed by the
High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21590-21591/2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to
remarks and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10677-10678/2005

SLP(C) No. 15270/2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav,AAG

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mishra,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 18.07.2017.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to file the correct
translated version of the relevant documents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

2